
Revenue Summary

Tax Revenue 55,663.46 58,310.00 (2,646.54) 518,448.14 700,000.00 74.06% 181,551.86

Investment Earnings 6,719.50 5,951.71 767.79 60,240.71 50,000.00 120.48% (10,240.71)

62,382.96 64,261.71 (1,878.75) 578,688.85 750,000.00 77.16% 171,311.15Revenue Totals

Expense Summary

Personnel 539.99 958.18 (418.19) 11,937.24 11,500.00 103.80% (437.24)

Supplies 0.00 41.67 (41.67) 68.00 500.00 13.60% 432.00

Debt Service 0.00 9,367.67 (9,367.67) 220,766.60 252,819.00 87.32% 32,052.40

Special Events 0.00 1,250.00 (1,250.00) 350.00 15,000.00 2.33% 14,650.00

Miscellaneous 36,596.66 41,370.12 (4,773.46) 56,741.65 496,500.00 11.43% 439,758.35

Economic Development 57.99 3,582.50 (3,524.51) 6,934.87 43,000.00 16.13% 36,065.13

Joshua Station Development 1,367.74 8,692.05 (7,324.31) 123,816.86 104,315.00 118.70% (19,501.86)

Transfers Out 0.00 25,057.20 (25,057.20) 0.00 125,286.00 0.00% 125,286.00

38,562.38 90,319.39 (51,757.01) 420,615.22 1,048,920.00 40.10% 628,304.78Expense Totals
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Tax Revenue

55,663.46 58,310.00 (2,646.54) 518,448.14 74.06%700,000.00 181,551.86200-4003 Sales Tax

181,551.8655,663.46 58,310.00 (2,646.54) 518,448.14 700,000.00 74.06%Tax Revenue Totals

Investment Earnings

6,719.50 5,951.71 767.79 60,240.71 120.48%50,000.00 (10,240.71)200-4600 Interest Income

(10,240.71)6,719.50 5,951.71 767.79 60,240.71 50,000.00 120.48%Investment Earnings Totals

Revenue Totals (1,878.75) 77.16%750,000.00578,688.8564,261.7162,382.96 171,311.15
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200 - 4A Economic Development
          Non-Departmental

9,367.67 (9,367.67) 220,766.60 87.32% 32,052.400.00 252,819.00Debt Service
3,582.50 (3,524.51) 6,934.87 16.13% 36,065.1357.99 43,000.00Economic Development
8,692.05 (7,324.31) 123,816.86 118.70% (19,501.86)1,367.74 104,315.00Joshua Station Development

41,370.12 (4,773.46) 56,741.65 11.43% 439,758.3536,596.66 496,500.00Miscellaneous
958.18 (418.19) 11,937.24 103.80% (437.24)539.99 11,500.00Personnel

1,250.00 (1,250.00) 350.00 2.33% 14,650.000.00 15,000.00Special Events
41.67 (41.67) 68.00 13.60% 432.000.00 500.00Supplies

65,262.19 (26,699.81) 420,615.22 45.54% 503,018.7838,562.38 923,634.00Non-Departmental Totals
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200 - 4A Economic Development
          General Non-Departmental

25,057.20 (25,057.20) 0.00 0.00% 125,286.000.00 125,286.00Transfers Out

25,057.20 (25,057.20) 0.00 0.00% 125,286.000.00 125,286.00General Non-Departmental Totals

90,319.39 (51,757.01) 420,615.22 40.10% 628,304.7838,562.38 1,048,920.00Expense Total
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200 - 4A Economic Development
          Non-Departmental

450.00 583.33 (133.33) 7,975.32 7,000.00 (975.32)200-00-5150 Training/Travel 113.93%

89.99 374.85 (284.86) 3,961.92 4,500.00 538.08200-00-5160 Dues/Memberships 88.04%

0.00 41.67 (41.67) 68.00 500.00 432.00200-00-5213 Uniforms 13.60%

0.00 0.00 0.00 33,354.00 65,407.00 32,053.00200-00-5574 2018 Revenue Bonds - 50.99%

0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00200-00-5574 2018 Revenue Bonds - 100.00%

0.00 3,492.75 (3,492.75) 70,499.44 70,499.00 (0.44)200-00-5580 Series 2022 Note - Interest 100.00%

0.00 5,874.92 (5,874.92) 41,913.16 41,913.00 (0.16)200-00-5580 Series 2022 Note - Principal 100.00%

0.00 1,250.00 (1,250.00) 350.00 15,000.00 14,650.00200-00-5800 Community Events 2.33%

36,395.00 833.00 35,562.00 42,757.01 10,000.00 (32,757.01)200-00-5840 380 Agreement Expenses 427.57%

0.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 4,500.00 18,000.00 13,500.00200-00-5853 Joshua Area Chamber Of 25.00%

0.00 5,276.25 (5,276.25) 113,706.75 63,315.00 (50,391.75)200-00-5860 Station 1-7-4 179.59%

1,367.74 2,165.80 (798.06) 10,110.11 26,000.00 15,889.89200-00-5860 Joshua Station Utilities 38.89%

0.00 1,250.00 (1,250.00) 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00200-00-5860 Joshua Station Development 0.00%

0.00 7,913.50 (7,913.50) 10,000.00 95,000.00 85,000.00200-00-5880 Facade Grant Funding 10.53%

50.94 124.95 (74.01) 410.63 1,500.00 1,089.37200-00-5909 Miscellaneous Expense 27.38%

0.00 29,166.67 (29,166.67) 0.00 350,000.00 350,000.00200-00-5920 Downtown Infrastructure 0.00%

150.72 3,332.00 (3,181.28) 3,574.01 40,000.00 36,425.99200-00-5930 Advertising 8.94%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00200-00-5955 Supplies 0.00%

57.99 2,082.50 (2,024.51) 2,434.87 25,000.00 22,565.13200-00-5955 Type A Administrative 9.74%

Non-Departmental Totals 38,562.38 65,262.19 (26,699.81) 420,615.22 923,634.00 45.54% 503,018.78
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200 - 4A Economic Development
          General Non-Departmental

0.00 25,057.20 (25,057.20) 0.00 125,286.00 125,286.00200-02-5975 Transfer To General Fund 0.00%

General Non-Departmental Totals 0.00 25,057.20 (25,057.20) 0.00 125,286.00 0.00% 125,286.00

(51,757.01) 628,304.7840.10%1,048,920.00420,615.2290,319.3938,562.38Expense Totals
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